
4 Hours of Imola
FX Pro Series

Race 2 (25 Minutes)

Provisional Classification

Driver Nat Team Car TimeLaps Gap KphKph LapTotal Time

Best Lap

No Cl.

69 Salvatore LIOTTI Tatuus T014- T014 13 25:00.378 - 152.6 12 1:48.913 162.31 ITA

7 Cristian TONALINI Tatuus T014DRUE SPEED BY FACONDINI T014 13 25:00.569 +0.191 152.6 12 1:48.869 162.32 ITA

15 Riccardo ORLANDO Tatuus T014TECHNORACE SRL T014 13 25:05.917 +5.539 152.0 13 1:49.130 161.93 ITA

68 Rodolfo CAMBIASO Tatuus T014GRASSANORACING T014 13 25:10.273 +9.895 151.6 12 1:48.854 162.34 ITA

16 Augusto PASCHETTA Tatuus T014SCUDERIA BUELL T014 13 25:12.819 +12.441 151.3 13 1:49.825 160.95 USA

97 Andrea DELL'EDERA Tatuus T014FG RACING T014 13 25:14.427 +14.049 151.2 8 1:49.246 161.86 ITA

44 Francesco CUNSOLO Tatuus T014DRUE SPEED BY FACONDINI T014 13 25:21.007 +20.629 150.5 13 1:49.349 161.67 SMR

18 Andrea D'AMICO Tatuus T014DEXTERS MOTORSPORT T014 13 25:24.346 +23.968 150.2 9 1:50.343 160.28 ITA

88 Andrea GALLUZZI / TARANI Tatuus T014TC RACING T014 13 25:25.634 +25.256 150.1 13 1:50.535 159.99 ITA

13 Nicolò COLUSSI Tatuus T014DEXTERS MOTORSPORT T014 13 25:26.024 +25.646 150.0 11 1:50.360 160.110 ITA

64 Giulio LUCI Tatuus T014FG RACING T014 13 25:28.721 +28.343 149.8 12 1:50.793 159.511 ITA

6 Luca CASARIN Tatuus T014DEXTERS MOTORSPORT T014 13 25:29.554 +29.176 149.7 12 1:50.775 159.512 ITA

24 Andrea GRASSANO Tatuus T014GRASSANORACING T014 13 25:37.225 +36.847 148.9 9 1:51.720 158.213 ITA

10 Roberto RIZZO Tatuus T014DEXTERS MOTORSPORT T014 13 25:42.403 +42.025 148.4 9 1:52.185 157.514 ITA

78 Ferdinando FERRANTE Tatuus T014HARP RACING T014 13 25:52.209 +51.831 147.5 10 1:49.766 161.015 ITA

65 Giovannialberto LUCI Tatuus T014FG RACING T014 13 25:57.314 +56.936 147.0 12 1:53.027 156.416 ITA

333 Luca UNGARO Tatuus T014HARP RACING T014 12 24:59.954 1 Lap 140.9 10 1:58.980 148.517 ITA

2 Claudio TEMPESTI Tatuus T014RED RACE T014 10 19:54.281 3 Laps 147.3 5 1:51.190 158.918 ITA

   Not classified

66 Franco FELISA Tatuus T014CDM-RS T014 8 16:24.779 8 1:52.840 156.6ITA

29 Cosimo Damiano ANTONIELLO Tatuus T014DERVA CORSE T014 1 1:59.531ITA

1:48.854 Lap12 162.3 Kph Rodolfo CAMBIASO

Ferdinando FERRANTEPole Position:

Fastest Lap:

CAR 78 - TIME PENALTY OF 5 SECONDS DUE TO CAUSING A COLLISION

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper

Dani MAYANMassimiliano GHINASSI

Race Director
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4 Hours of Imola
FX Pro Series

Provisional Classification by Class

Race 2 (25 Minutes)

Driver Nat Team Car TimeLaps Gap KphKph LapTotal Time

Best Lap

No

T014
1:48.913691 -Salvatore LIOTTI Tatuus T014 1213 25:00.378 152.6 162.3ITA

1:48.86972 DRUE SPEED BY FACONDINICristian TONALINI Tatuus T014 1213 25:00.569 152.6 162.3ITA +0.191

1:49.130153 TECHNORACE SRLRiccardo ORLANDO Tatuus T014 1313 25:05.917 152.0 161.9ITA +5.539

1:48.854684 GRASSANORACINGRodolfo CAMBIASO Tatuus T014 1213 25:10.273 151.6 162.3ITA +9.895

1:49.825165 SCUDERIA BUELLAugusto PASCHETTA Tatuus T014 1313 25:12.819 151.3 160.9USA +12.441

1:49.246976 FG RACINGAndrea DELL'EDERA Tatuus T014 813 25:14.427 151.2 161.8ITA +14.049

1:49.349447 DRUE SPEED BY FACONDINIFrancesco CUNSOLO Tatuus T014 1313 25:21.007 150.5 161.6SMR +20.629

1:50.343188 DEXTERS MOTORSPORTAndrea D'AMICO Tatuus T014 913 25:24.346 150.2 160.2ITA +23.968

1:50.535889 TC RACINGAndrea GALLUZZI / TARANI Tatuus T014 1313 25:25.634 150.1 159.9ITA +25.256

1:50.3601310 DEXTERS MOTORSPORTNicolò COLUSSI Tatuus T014 1113 25:26.024 150.0 160.1ITA +25.646

1:50.7936411 FG RACINGGiulio LUCI Tatuus T014 1213 25:28.721 149.8 159.5ITA +28.343

1:50.775612 DEXTERS MOTORSPORTLuca CASARIN Tatuus T014 1213 25:29.554 149.7 159.5ITA +29.176

1:51.7202413 GRASSANORACINGAndrea GRASSANO Tatuus T014 913 25:37.225 148.9 158.2ITA +36.847

1:52.1851014 DEXTERS MOTORSPORTRoberto RIZZO Tatuus T014 913 25:42.403 148.4 157.5ITA +42.025

1:49.7667815 HARP RACINGFerdinando FERRANTE Tatuus T014 1013 25:52.209 147.5 161.0ITA +51.831

1:53.0276516 FG RACINGGiovannialberto LUCI Tatuus T014 1213 25:57.314 147.0 156.4ITA +56.936

1:58.98033317 HARP RACINGLuca UNGARO Tatuus T014 1012 24:59.954 140.9 148.5ITA 1 Lap

1:51.190218 RED RACEClaudio TEMPESTI Tatuus T014 510 19:54.281 147.3 158.9ITA 3 Laps

   Not classified
1:52.84066 CDM-RSFranco FELISA Tatuus T014 88 16:24.779 156.6ITA 5 Laps

29 DERVA CORSECosimo Damiano ANTONIELLO Tatuus T014 1 1:59.531ITA 12 Laps

CAR 78 - TIME PENALTY OF 5 SECONDS DUE TO CAUSING A COLLISION

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper

Dani MAYAN

Race Director

Massimiliano GHINASSI
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4 Hours of Imola
FX Pro Series

Provisional Classification by Group

Race 2 (25 Minutes)

Driver Nat Team Car TimeLaps Gap KphKph LapTotal Time

Best Lap

No

PRO
1:48.913691 -Salvatore LIOTTI Tatuus T014 1213 25:00.378 152.6 162.3ITA

1:49.130152 TECHNORACE SRLRiccardo ORLANDO Tatuus T014 1313 25:05.917 152.0 161.9ITA +5.539

1:48.854683 GRASSANORACINGRodolfo CAMBIASO Tatuus T014 1213 25:10.273 151.6 162.3ITA +9.895

1:49.825164 SCUDERIA BUELLAugusto PASCHETTA Tatuus T014 1313 25:12.819 151.3 160.9USA +12.441

1:51.720245 GRASSANORACINGAndrea GRASSANO Tatuus T014 913 25:37.225 148.9 158.2ITA +36.847

1:49.766786 HARP RACINGFerdinando FERRANTE Tatuus T014 1013 25:52.209 147.5 161.0ITA +51.831

Silver
1:48.86971 DRUE SPEED BY FACONDINICristian TONALINI Tatuus T014 1213 25:00.569 152.6 162.3ITA

1:49.246972 FG RACINGAndrea DELL'EDERA Tatuus T014 813 25:14.427 151.2 161.8ITA +13.858

1:49.349443 DRUE SPEED BY FACONDINIFrancesco CUNSOLO Tatuus T014 1313 25:21.007 150.5 161.6SMR +20.438

1:50.343184 DEXTERS MOTORSPORTAndrea D'AMICO Tatuus T014 913 25:24.346 150.2 160.2ITA +23.777

1:50.535885 TC RACINGAndrea GALLUZZI / TARANI Tatuus T014 1313 25:25.634 150.1 159.9ITA +25.065

1:50.360136 DEXTERS MOTORSPORTNicolò COLUSSI Tatuus T014 1113 25:26.024 150.0 160.1ITA +25.455

1:50.793647 FG RACINGGiulio LUCI Tatuus T014 1213 25:28.721 149.8 159.5ITA +28.152

1:50.77568 DEXTERS MOTORSPORTLuca CASARIN Tatuus T014 1213 25:29.554 149.7 159.5ITA +28.985

1:53.027659 FG RACINGGiovannialberto LUCI Tatuus T014 1213 25:57.314 147.0 156.4ITA +56.745

CAR 78 - TIME PENALTY OF 5 SECONDS DUE TO CAUSING A COLLISION

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper

Dani MAYAN

Race Director

Massimiliano GHINASSI
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